
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012232-2021 

Contract

The Supply and Support of a Pre-Hospital Blood
Warming System

Leidos Supply

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-012232

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b73a  

Published 1 June 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leidos Supply

Monarch Court, 8 The Brooms, Emersons Green

Bristol

Email

lana.douglass101@teamleidos.mod.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012232-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012232-2021
mailto:lana.douglass101@teamleidos.mod.uk


Page 2 to 7

Main address

https://www.leidos-supply.uk/jaggaer-one

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Defence

https://www.leidos-supply.uk/jaggaer-one


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Supply and Support of a Pre-Hospital Blood Warming System

Reference number

LSL/MED/0087

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33186200 - Blood and fluid warming

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Further to the contract notice issued on 18/12/2020, reference 2020/S 247-615548,
closing on 26/01/2021, and following an extensive contract evaluation, Leidos Supply Ltd
has awarded the following,

Supply of a Pre-hospital Blood Warming System that is light-weight, robust, compact and
capable of warming fluids (blood, blood products, or crystalloid) in the pre-hospital
environment. For a period of 4 years to Fenton Pharmaceuticals Ltd.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £580,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

33000000 - Medical equipments, pharmaceuticals and personal care products

33100000 - Medical equipments

33180000 - Functional support

33186000 - Extracorporeal circulatory unit

33186200 - Blood and fluid warming

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Team Leidos are proud to be delivering the logistics commodities and services
transformation (LCS(T)) Delivery partner Contracts (LCS (T)/0001 dated 16.4.2015) on
behalf of the UK Ministry of Defence (the ‘Prime Contract’). Delivery of other parts of the
LCS(T) contract are delivered by Leidos Europe Ltd (LEL) and other partners (together ‘Team
Leidos’).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 247-615548

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

LSL/MED/0087

Title

The Supply and Support of a Pre-Hospital Blood Warming System

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:615548-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 May 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fenton Pharmaceutical Ltd.

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £580,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Leidos Supply Ltd.

Bristol

Email

Lana.Douglass101@teamleidos.mod.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.leidos-supply.uk/jaggaer-one

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Lana.Douglass101@teamleidos.mod.uk
https://www.leidos-supply.uk/jaggaer-one
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-12T18:55:50+0100
	TCPDF




